
r REQUEST FOR QUOT A TIONS 

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures 

E-Procurement Notice 
(Two-Envelope with e-Procureme11t Blddl11g Process) 

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP) 

KANGRA AT DHARAMSHALA 

Contract title: C/o Cement Concrete Check Dam (PWH&S) 

RFQ No. .2 93-=f STEP .Ref. No. IN-DPO 450808 Kangra- -CW-RFQ 
--

RFQ No / 
dated ti II / !l o2~ 

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018. 

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the 

World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this 

credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. 

The District Project Officer invites quotations electronically from eligible bidders for 

construction of the following works. 

Job No. Brief Description Approximate Period of 
of the Works value Completion 

of Works (Rs.) 
BN-311 Sect. C/0 Rec circular water storage St.& Rs. 9,24,300/- 90 Days From the 

Str/2024-25 link pipe line (Secondary Scheme) at execution of 

Hattar naJJah ViJJ. Rulling near ward Contract Agreement 

No.-3 in G.P. Koti-Kohar in APO-
Baijnath. under DPO( IDP) Kangra at 
DharamshaJa during the year :- 2024-
25. 

2. This e-Procurement notice includes the following documents1 to facilitate preparation and 

submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; 

and relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a 

separate RFQ document for this purchase. The e-Procurement notice including the various 

documents and forms to be filled etc. can be downloaded by logging on to the website 

https://wwwhpidpsolan.org The bidders would be required to register in the website which 

is free of cost. 

i. Layout Drawings of the works; 
ii. Structural Details; 
m. Detailed Bill of Quantities, with esthnated rates and prices; 

iv. Technical Specifications; 
v. Instructions to Bidders; 
vi. Qualification Information; 
vii. Format for Submission of Quotation; 
v111. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract; 

ix. Relevant Forms; and 
x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for 

this Contract. 

I 

! 



I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

For submission of Quotation, the Bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certiflcat.e 

(DSC) from one of the Certifying Authorities authorized by Government of India for issuing 

DSC. Bidders can see the list of licensed CA's from the link (www.cca.gov,in). Bidders 

who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-procurement in this 

Project, may obtain the same from the website: https://wwwhpidpsolan.org 

Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted on or before 

19=.L!::.2024 at 11:90 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received outside e-

procurement system will not be considered. The electronic bidding system would not allow 

late submission of quotations. The 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on line 

on 19.11.2024 at 12:00 NOON, this can also be viewed by the bidders online. The 

electronic summary of quotation opening of technical part will be generated and uploaded 

online. 

Description: As mentioned in Page No. I Date: 11.11.2024 

Date of on line gublication: Date: 11.11.2024 

EMO: Rs.15000/- (Rugees FIFTEEN 
Sr. Job No. Est. Amt EMD THOUSAND ONLY) through 
No. FDR/NSC a Nationalized Bank. dulluy 
1 BN-31/ Sect Rs. 9,24,300/- 15000/- pledged in favour of DPO IDP 

Str/2024-25 KANGRA AT DHARAMSHALA. The 
tender document is non-transferable. 

Tender Fee Rs. 500/- through e-challan to District 
Project Officer, Integrated Development 
Project, Kangra at Dharamshala D.D. 
Code 985 Treasury Code : KNG00 in 
the revenue Head 0070-60-800-17 

,,. Procurement of E-Tender Fee 

Bid Submission Start Date 
I 1.11.2024 at 6:00 PM 

Last Date for Submission of Bid on line 18.11.2024 upto 05:00 AM 

Last Date of Phxsical submission of EMD/ cost 19.11.2024 at 11:00 AM 
0 f tender & technical bids 
D ate of ogening of the Technical Bids 19.11.2024 at 12:00 PM 

D ate of ogening of Financial Bids 19.11.2024 at 2:00 PM 

6. If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the 

Quotations as specified, the 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next 

working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened 

in the e-procurement system, until the subsequent online opening, following the evaluation 

of the Technical Parts of the Quotations. 

7. Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held 

liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control._A Bidder requiring any 

clarification of the RFQ_ document may notify the Implementing agency online or may visit 

the office of the implementing agency at the address given elow. 

Name: Narender ~' 
Address: District Project Officer, 
Integrated Development Project, 

Kangra at Dbaramshala. H.P 
Telephone No:-01892-223098 
E-mail: dpoidpdsbala@gmail.com 



/ Dated, Dharamshala, the/ Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ 
Copy forwarded to the:-

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solan for favour ofinformation and n/action please. • 
1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid 

condition of the tender notice in true spirit and compliance d fi 

All APO's under DPO Kangra for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned GP an or 

informing eligible bidders. 
Accountant for information and necessary action. 
All the concerned contractors. 
Notice Board. DPO office. 
Project website www .hpidp.org 

1 
Name: Narender Singh, BPFS, 
Address: District Project Officer, 
Integrated Development Project, 
Kangra at Dbaramsbala. H.P 
Telephone No:-01892-22309~ 
E-mail: dpoidpdshala@gma1\.com 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

